OP \$40.00 90386169

ETAS ID: TM715649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raycom Sports Network, Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raycom Sports Network, LLC
Street Address:	445 Dexter Avenue, Suite 7000
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Montgomery
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90386169	ORIGIN SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2052263404

Email: ppsmith@balch.com

Correspondent Name: Pam Smith

Address Line 1:1901 Sixth Ave N, Ste 1500Address Line 4:Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam P Smith
SIGNATURE:	/ppsmith/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=14598128_1_Raycom Sports Network, LLC - NC Articles of Organization w_Articles of Conversion#page1.tif

source=14598128_1_Raycom Sports Network, LLC - NC Articles of Organization w_Articles of Conversion#page2.tif

source=14598128 1 Raycom Sports Network, LLC - NC Articles of Organization w Articles of

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0001

900682671

Conversion#page3.tif

source=14598128_1_Raycom Sports Network, LLC - NC Articles of Organization w_Articles of Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0002

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0443821

Date Filed: 12/29/2021 12:55:00 PM

Effective: 12/31/2021

Elaine F, Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

C2021 363 00663

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Raycom Sports Network, LLC.
	The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity. (See Item 1 of the Instructions for appropriate entity designation)
2.	The name of the converting business entity is: Raycom Sports Network, Inc.
2.	The name of the converting business entity is: Raycom Sports Network, Inc. and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of North Carolina.
	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one): domestic corporation; foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; foreign limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; professional corporation; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
4.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is: Number and Street: 4370 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 400
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip Code: 30319 County: Dekalb
	If different, the mailing address of the resulting business entity is:
	Number and Street:
	City: State: Zip Code: County:
5.	The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both.) Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed. Kevin P. Latek, Organizer
	4370 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 400
	Atlanta, GA 30319

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622 Page 2 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0003

6.	The name of the initial regis	tered agent is	CT Corpor	ation Syste	m
7.	The street address and county Number and Street: 160	Mine I	₋ake Ct, Su	ite 200	
	City: Raleigh	State:	NC Zip Code: 27615	-6417 County: Wak	(e
8.	The North Carolina mailing	address, if d	ifferent from the stree	t address, of the initial	registered office is:
	Number and Street:				
	City:	State:	NC Zip Code:	County:	
9.	Principal Office Information	n: Select eithe	er a or b.		
	a. The limited liabili The principal office telepho				
	The principal office telepho The street address and coun			ted liability company i	s.
	Number and Street: 4370	-	•	• • •	
	City: Atlanta	_ State: G	A Zip Code: 303	19 _{County:} De	kalb
	The mailing address, if diffe	erent from th	e street address, of the	e principal office of the	limited liability
	Number and Street:	··			
	City:	_ State:	Zip Code:	County:	
	b. The limited liabili	ty company o	loes not have a princip	al office.	
10.	Any other provisions which are attached.	the limited I	iability company elect	s to include (e.g., the p	urpose of the entity)
11.	(Optional): Please provide a The Secretary of State's Of charge when a document is information on why this ser	fice will e-ma	ail the business automa mail provided will not	be viewable on the we	ebsite. For more
	NESS REGISTRATION DIVISION		P.O. BOX 29622	R	ALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0004

•	
	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
	Signature
	Kevin P. Latek, Organizer
	Type or Print Name and Title
ie below space to be used if more than	n one organizer or member is listed in Item #5 above.
,	
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
(Optional: Business Enlity Name) Signature	(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature
Signature	Signature
Signature Type or Print Name and Title	Signature Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622 Page 4 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0005